Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 8 No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	FORM PTO-1595 RE 01 - 1	8-2001 LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. and Industrial Patents are copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul D. LaLonde, Brock Kavanagh, Dennis Alvarez Additional name(o) of conveying party(ies) students? Teas Ro. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 14, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shost, struckments, and document; 3.	Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul D. LaLonde, Brock Kavanagh, Dennis Alvarez Additional name() of conveying party(ies) stacked?	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Francisco Ass.	87640 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? © Yes ® No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Paul D. LaLonde, Brock Kavanagh, Dennis Alvarez	.s.	
Street Address: 700 North Highway 45 City: Libertyville State: Illinois Zip: 60048- 1296 City: Libertyville State: Illinois Zip: 60048- City: Libertyville State: Illinois Zip: 6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Howard G. Shimola Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Libertyville</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60048-</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional number(s) attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Howard G. Shimola Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Execution Date: December 14, 2000	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Howard G. Shimola Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Howard G. Shimola Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	09/752/75 Additional number(s) at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Name of person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Name: Howard G. Shimola		
8. Deposit Account No. City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 16-0820, Order No. 32696 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 29, 2000 Date December 29, 2000		8. Deposit Account No.	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
/17/2001 DNGUYEN 00000115 09752179	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard G. Shimola Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
)	/17/2001 DNGUYEN 00000115 09752179		

d1 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

Title:	CEILING GRID WITH RESILIENT CENTERING TABS
Filing	Date:
Serial	No.:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Paul D. LaLonde, Brock Kavanagh and Dennis Alvarez hereby assign to USG Interiors, Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in our invention or improvements disclosed in the above- identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States
Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the
aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the
ab ve-identified assignee.

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

1

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

Dec. 17, 2000	Paul D. LaLonde
14/DECCC Date	Frock Khipufer Brock Kavanagh
12/14/00 Date	Dennis Alvarez

STATE	_	
COUNTY	OF	LORAIN

On Dec. 14, 2000, , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Paul D. LaLonde, Brock Kavanagh and Dennis Alvarez to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Dec 14, 2000 Deanna m. Lridgett
Notary Public

(SEAL)

DEANNA M. BRIDGETT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2009

2